1:30 p.m.

1:32 p.m.

1:35 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

1:.50 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:25 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:35 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

DTK

Bil

Downtown
Kitchener

Business
Improvement
Area

Annual Town Hall Meeting

Monday, October 20, 2025
1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.
260 King Street West, Suite 300

Agenda

Welcome

Land Acknowledgement
Presenting Board of Directors
About the BIA

BIA Staff

Marketing Overview

Events Overview

Business Awards

Program Updates

2026 Operating Budget
Member Comments/Questions

Meeting Adjournment

Darryl Moore, Chair

Councillor Stephanie Stretch
Darryl Moore, Chair

Julie Phillips, Director

Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
Breanna Crossman, Staff
Arnold Yescas and Lori Muller, Staff
Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
Linda Jutzi, Executive Director

Darryl Moore, Chair



