

Annual Town Hall Meeting

Monday, October 20, 2025 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. 260 King Street West, Suite 300

Agenda

1:30 p.m.	Welcome	Darryl Moore, Chair
1:32 p.m.	Land Acknowledgement	Councillor Stephanie Stretch
1:35 p.m.	Presenting Board of Directors	Darryl Moore, Chair
1:40 p.m.	About the BIA	Julie Phillips, Director
1:50 p.m.	BIA Staff	Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
1:55 p.m.	Marketing Overview	Breanna Crossman, Staff
2:05 p.m.	Events Overview	Arnold Yescas and Lori Muller, Staff
2:15 p.m.	Business Awards	Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
2:25 p.m.	Program Updates	Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
2:30 p.m.	2026 Operating Budget	Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
2:35 p.m.	Member Comments/Questions	Linda Jutzi, Executive Director
3:00 p.m.	Meeting Adjournment	Darryl Moore, Chair